
 

 
 

LANDMARK UNIVERSITY 
DIRECTORATE OF ACADEMIC PLANNING 

OFFICE OF THE VICE-CHANCELLOR 
EXTERNAL ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR 2024/2025 ALPHA SEMESTER 

DATE ACTIVITY 

July 2024 
Mon. 22nd Jul. – Fri. 27th Sept. 2024 Payment of Fees for 2024/2025 Academic Session (1st 

Installment of 40%) by Returning Students. 
Mon. 22nd Jul. – Fri. 25th Oct. 2024 Course Registration window for Returning Students 

September 2024 
Mon. 30th Sept. – Tue. 1st Oct. 2024 2024/2025 Alpha Semester Resumption (Returning 

Students) 
Mon. 30th Sept. - Fri. 17th Jan. 2025 Payment of Fees for 2024/2025 Academic Session (2nd 

Installment of 20%) by Returning Students. 

October 2024 
Tue. 1st Oct. 2024 Independence Day 

Wed. 2nd Oct. 2024 Lecture begins for Returning students 

Wed. 2nd – Fri. 4th Oct. 2024 Re-orientation for Returning students 

Thur. 3rd Oct. 2024 Welcome Assembly for Returning students 

Mon. 7th Oct. 2024 Orientation for the New Student Council 

Mon. 7th Oct. 2024 Final Year Project begins 

Mon. 28th Oct. – Fri. 11th Nov. 2024 Late Registration Window (Afterwards application for 
deferment applies) 

Mon. 28th Oct – Fri. 1st Nov. 2024 First Continuous Assessment (CAI) for Returning Students 

Mon. 28th – Wed. 30th Oct. 2024 Graduating Students return for Convocation Ceremony. 

Thur. 31st Oct. – Fri. 1st Nov. 2024 2023/2024 Convocation Ceremony 

November 2024 
Fri. 1st Nov. 2024 D-Day of 11th Convocation Ceremony for 2023/2024 Session 

Mon. 4th – Fri. 8th Nov. 2024 Final Year Students Clearance 

Mon. 4th – Tues. 5th Nov. 2024 2024/2025 Alpha Semester Resumption (Freshmen) 

Wed. 6th – Fri. 8th Nov. 2024 Orientation for Freshmen 

Thur. 7th Nov. 2024 Welcome Assembly for Freshmen 

Mon. 11th Nov. 2024 Lecture begins for Freshmen  

Mon. 25th – Fri. 29th Nov. 2024 Second Continuous Assessment – CA II (Mid-Semester Test) 
for Returning Students 



December 2024 
Wed. 4th – Fri. 6th Dec. 2024 Research Week for SDG Groups 

Mon. 9th – Fri. 13th Dec. 2024 First Continuous Assessment (CA I) for Freshmen 

Tue. 10th – Sun. 15th Dec. 2024 Shiloh 2024 

Mon. 16th Dec. 2024 Christmas Break for Students 

Fri. 20th Dec. 2024 – Fri. 3rd Jan. 2025 Christmas Break for Faculty/Staff 

January 2025 
Fri. 3rd Jan. 2025 Faculty/Staff Resumption from Christmas break 

Sat. 4th – Sun. 5th Jan. 2025 Resumption from Christmas break by all Students 

Mon. 6th Jan. 2025 Lectures continue for all Students 

Mon. 13th – Fri. 17th Jan. 2025 Third Continuous Assessment (CA III) for Returning 
Students 

Mon. 20th – Fri. 24th Jan. 2025 Second Continuous Assessment – CA II (Mid-Semester Test) 
for Freshmen. 

Fri. 31st Jan. 2025 Alpha Semester Lecture ends for Returning Students 

February 2025 
Mon. 3rd – Fri. 7th Feb. 2025 Alpha Semester Revision for Returning Students 
Mon. 4th – Thur. 6th Feb. 2025 Third Continuous Assessment (CA III) for Freshmen 

Fri. 7th Feb. 2025 2024/2025 Matriculation Ceremony (Tentatively) 

Mon. 10th – Fri. 28th Feb. 2025 2024/2025 Alpha Semester Examinations for Returning 
Students 

Fri. 21st Feb. 2025 Alpha Semester Lecture ends for Freshmen 

Fri. 21st Feb. 2025 Lifeline for the Payment of 2024/2025 Academic Session 
Fees (2nd Installment of 20%) by Freshmen 

Mon. 24th – Fri. 28th Feb. 2025 Alpha Semester Revision for Freshmen 

Fri. 28th Feb. 2025 Closing Assembly for Returning students. 

March 2025 
Sat. 1st Mar. 2025 Departure of Returning students 
Mon. 3rd Mar. – Fri. 14th Mar. 2025 2024/2025 Alpha Semester Examinations for Freshmen 

Mon. 3rd – Fri. 28th Mar. 2025 2024/2025 Alpha Semester Break for Returning Students 

Fri. 14th Mar. 2025 Closing Assembly for Freshmen. 

Sat. 15th Mar. 2025 Departure of Freshmen 

Mon. 17th Mar. – Fri. 28th Mar. 2025 2024/2025 Alpha Semester Break for Freshmen 

Fri. 21st Mar. 2025 Founder’s Day 

Sat. 29th – Sun. 30th Mar. 2025 2024/2025 Omega Semester Resumption (All Students)  

 


